

# **City of Corona**

400 S. Vicentia Ave. Corona, CA 92882

# **Agenda**

## **Infrastructure Committee**

MAYOR JASON SCOTT COUNCIL MEMBER WES SPEAKE

# ADVISORY MEMBER PLANNING & HOUSING COMMISSIONER

Wednesday, January 9, 2019 8:00 AM Council Board Room

#### 1. Call To Order

#### 2. Public Comments

#### 3. Agenda Items

3. Agenda items		
A.	<u>19-0011</u>	Discussion of Cajalco Interchange Project - patronizing local businesses. (Public Works Department) Action: Information & Discussion
B.	<u>19-0012</u>	Discussion of Alcoa Dike traffic control. (Public Works Department) Action: Information & Discussion
C.	<u>19-0015</u>	Update and discussion on a 76-foot high telecommunications facility designed to resemble a eucalyptus tree (mono-eucalyptus) located on 0.69 acres on Skyline Drive, south of Chase Drive and north of Foothill Parkway (APN 112-320-010) in the R-1A (single family residential) zone (previously discussed at the Infrastructure Committee on November 1, 2017). (Community Development Department) Action: Information & Discussion
D.	<u>19-0019</u>	Discussion on the city's sign ordinance, specifically the number of tenants allowed on pylon signs (previously discussed at the Infrastructure Committee on June 6, 2018). (Community Development Department) Action: Information & Discussion
E.	<u>19-0016</u>	Establishment of the Infrastructure Committee Meeting Schedule for 2019. (Management Services) Action: Information & Discussion

## 4. Adjournment

Agendas for all City Council Committee meetings are posted at least 72 hours prior to the meeting in the entryway at City Hall. Written communications from the public for the agenda must be received by the Management Services Department seven (7) days prior to the City Council Committee meeting.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the ADA Coordinator at (951) 736-2235. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.